

À

SLP(Crl.)No. 1115 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM-3

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1115/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2005 in CRLR 1088/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEELA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Monday, the 28th February, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master