

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.Misc.No.....of 2012
in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 369 OF 2005

SHEELA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 29/02/2012 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.(Mentioned)
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application for restoration was mentioned before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Swatanter Kumar and His Lordship has directed to list the matter before the Chamber Judge at the earliest.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master