

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.369 OF 2005

SHEELA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the State of Haryana.

We have waited for sufficient time for its representation. This criminal appeal is of the year 2005.

Let the Chief Secretary and the Law Secretary of the State of Haryana be personally present before this Court on 31.10.2013 to assist this Court in final disposal of this matter.

Let this order be communicated to the Chief Secretary and the Law Secretary of the State of Haryana forthwith telephonically.

List the matter on 31.10.2013.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master